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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JOBN M. ERIKSSON
Direct (801) 578-6937
jmeriksson@stoel.com

February 23, 2006

PUC Filing Center

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1129

Enclosed for filing in this matter are the original and one copy of PacifiCorp’s Response to
Sherman County/Simplot’s Motion to Accept Modified Issues List.

Very truly yours,

John M. Eriksson

IMEjIf
cc: Service List
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1129
In the Matter of
PACIFICORP’S RESPONSE TO
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF SHERMAN COUNTY/SIMPLOT’S
OREGON MOTION TO ACCEPT MODIFIED

ISSUES LIST

Staff’s Investigation Relating to Electric
Utility Purchases from Qualifying Facilities

PacifiCorp respectfully submits this Response to the Motion to Accept Modified
Issues List and Procedural Schedule filed by Sherman County/J.R. Simplot. PacifiCorp takes
exception to a very limited aspect of the proposed modified issues list, and that is the
characterization of the jurisdictional issue. Sherman County/Simplot states six different
jurisdictional issues to be addressed in proposed Issues 12.1 through 12.6. Rather than
specifying numerous jurisdictional issues which for the most part appear to be stated in a
manner reflecting Sherman County/Simplot’s view that certain matters in PacifiCorp’s
proposed off-system PPA are FERC jurisdictional, there is only one jurisdictional issue that
needs to be addressed: “Does an off-system QF’s use of FERC-jurisdictional facilities to
transmit its energy and capacity to the purchasing utility deprive the Commission of its
jurisdiction to review and approve or disapprove requirements set forth in the terms and
conditions of the power purchase agreement under which a utility will make purchases from
a QF pursuant to PURPA?”

PacifiCorp states that PGE has authorized it to represent that PGE joins in this
response, and notes that the parenthetical preceding Sherman County/Simplot’s listing of

issues 12.1 through 12.6 should include PGE as not agreeing with that statement of issues.
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Accordingly, PacifiCorp and PGE submit that the Commission should adopt the
foregoing jurisdictional issue with regard to its consideration of the off-system PPA issues.

DATED: February 23, 2006.
STOEL RIVES rip

John M. Eriksson «~ -
Attorney for PacifiCorp
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I served a copy of the foregoing document upon the parties of record
in this proceeding by electronic mail where available and by first-class mail, addressed to said

parties/attorneys’ addresses as shown below:

Randy Allphin

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
rallphin@idahopower.com

Mick Baranko

Douglas County Forest Products
PO Box 848

Winchester OR 97495
mick@dcfp.com

R Thomas Beach

Crossborder Energy

2560 Ninth Street, Suite 316
Berkeley CA 94710
tomb(@crossborderenergy.com

Laura Beane

PacifiCorp

825 Multnomah, Suite 800
Portland OR 97232-2153
laura.beane@pacificorp.com

Jeff Bissonnette

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland OR 97205-3404
jeffl@oregoncub.org

Karl Bokenkamp

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
kbokenkamp@idahopower.com

Joanne M Butler

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
jbutler@idahopower.com

Brian Cole
Symbiotics, LLC

PO Box 1088

Baker City OR 97814
bc@orbisgroup.org

Bruce Craig

Ascentergy Corp

440 BenMar Drive, Suite 2230
Houston TX 77060
beraig@asc-co.com

Randy Crocket

DR Johnson Lumber Company
PO Box 66

Riddle OR 97469
randyc@drjlumber.com

Chris Crowley

Columbia Energy Partners
PO Box 1000

La Center WA 98629
ccrowley@columbiaep.com

Data Request response Center
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800
Portland OR 97232
datarequest@pacificorp.com

Carel de Winkel

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street NE

Salem OR 97301
carel.dewinkel@state.or.us

Thomas M. Grim

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland OR 97204-1136

tgrim@chbh.com
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Craig Dehart

Middlefork Irrigation District
PO Box 291

Parkdale OR 97041
mfidcraig@hoodriverelectric.net

Elizabeth Dickson
Hurley, Lynch & Re PC
747 SW Mill View Way
Bend OR 97702
eadickson@hlr-law.com

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

Randall J Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, Inc.
PMB 362

8351 Roswell Road
Atlanta GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

John R. Gale

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
rgale@idahopower.com

J Richard George

Portland General Electric Co.
121 SW Salmon Street
Portland OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Thomas M. Grim

Cable Huston Benedict, et al.

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland OR 97204-1136
tgrim@chbh.com

David Hawk

J R Simplot Company

PO Box 27

Boise ID 83707
david.hawk@simplot.com

Steven C. Johnson

Central Oregon Irrigation District
2598 North Highway 97
Redmond OR 97756
stevej(@coid.org

Barton L. Kline

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
bkline@idahopower.com

Alan Meyer

Weyerhaeuser Company

698 12" Street, Suite 220
Salem OR 97301-4010
alan.meyer@weyerhaeuser.com

Monica B. Moen

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
mmoen@idahopower.com

Thomas H. Nelson

Thomas H. Nelson & Assoc.
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 925
Portland OR 97232
nelson@thnelson.com

PGE- OPUC Filings

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Co.

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Janet L. Prewitt

Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Lisa F. Rackner

Ater Wynne LLP

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 1800
Portland OR 97201-6618
Ifr@aterwynne.com

Peter J. Richardson

Richardson & O'Leary

PO Box 7218

Boise ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
1as@dvclaw.com
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Lisa C. Schwartz

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Mark Tallman

PacifiCorp

825 Multnomah, Suite 800
Portland OR 97232-2153
mark.tallman@pacificorp.com

S. Bradley Vvan Cleve
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Michael T. Weirich

Oregon Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem OR 97301-4096

michael. weirich@state.or.us

Paul Woodin

Western Wind Power

282 Largent Lane
Goldendale WA 98620-3519
pwoodin@gorge.net

DATED: February 23, 2006.

Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Road
Portland OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

Bruce A. Wittmann

Weyerhaeuser

Mailstop: CH 1K32

PO Box 9777

Federal Way WA 98063-9777
bruce.wittmann@weyerhaeuser.com

Mark Albert

Marketing and Regulatory Affairs
Vulcan Power Company

1183 NW Wall Street, Suite G
Bend OR 97701
malbert@vulcanpower.com

John M. Eriksson -
Attorneys for PacifiCorp
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